

**Court No. - 86**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1134 of 1986

**Appellant :-** Ram Prakash

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** G.P. Dixit, Sarvesh Kumar Dubey

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava, J.**

1. Case called out. No one has appeared on behalf of the appellant to address the Court. However, the learned A.G.A. is present. The appeal is pending since 1986.
2. As per office report, notice has been served upon the appellant.
3. List this matter on 19.9.2025.

**Order Date :-** 7.8.2025

ss