



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1134 of 1986

Ram Prakash

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : G.P. Dixit, Sarvesh Kumar Dubey
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

As per office report, bailable warrant has been served upon the appellant-Ram Prakash and he has been released on bail after furnishing bail bonds and undertaking before the learned CJM concerned.

Today, no one has appeared on behalf of the appellant.

In the interest of justice, list this case on 14.5.2026.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)

April 9, 2026
Brijesh